
NO DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PR. AMOUNT UNIT PR. AMOUNT UNIT PR. AMOUNT UNIT PR. AMOUNT UNIT PR. AMOUNT UNIT PR. AMOUNT UNIT PR. AMOUNT UNIT PR. AMOUNT

1 HMA Milling, 2" Thick 14400 SY $7.00 $100,800.00 $4.75 $68,400.00 $5.13 $73,872.00 $6.50 $93,600.00 $4.75 $68,400.00 $3.30 $47,520.00 $4.00 $57,600.00 $8.10 $116,640.00

2 HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick 1810 TN $110.00 $199,100.00 $83.90 $151,859.00 $95.00 $171,950.00 $95.00 $171,950.00 $106.50 $192,765.00 $105.00 $190,050.00 $117.00 $211,770.00 $174.00 $314,940.00

3 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair (If and Where Directed) 1440 SY $35.00 $50,400.00 $7.00 $10,080.00 $0.01 $14.40 $0.01 $14.40 $0.01 $14.40 $5.00 $7,200.00 $44.75 $64,440.00 $38.00 $54,720.00

4 Polymerized Joint Adhesive 6000 LF $3.00 $18,000.00 $1.20 $7,200.00 $0.01 $60.00 $0.01 $60.00 $0.01 $60.00 $2.30 $13,800.00 $1.15 $6,900.00 $1.90 $11,400.00

5 9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb 635 LF $45.00 $28,575.00 $46.00 $29,210.00 $42.50 $26,987.50 $51.00 $32,385.00 $75.00 $47,625.00 $65.00 $41,275.00 $69.90 $44,386.50 $73.50 $46,672.50

6 9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb (If and Where Directed) 200 LF $45.00 $9,000.00 $46.00 $9,200.00 $40.00 $8,000.00 $10.00 $2,000.00 $71.00 $14,200.00 $40.00 $8,000.00 $68.90 $13,780.00 $1.00 $200.00

7 Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick 30 SY $110.00 $3,300.00 $102.00 $3,060.00 $145.00 $4,350.00 $175.00 $5,250.00 $138.00 $4,140.00 $130.00 $3,900.00 $126.75 $3,802.50 $190.00 $5,700.00

8 Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (If and Where Directed) 10 SY $110.00 $1,100.00 $102.00 $1,020.00 $130.00 $1,300.00 $50.00 $500.00 $134.00 $1,340.00 $90.00 $900.00 $126.75 $1,267.50 $1.00 $10.00

9 Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 8" Thick 305 SY $180.00 $54,900.00 $109.00 $33,245.00 $160.00 $48,800.00 $140.00 $42,700.00 $145.00 $44,225.00 $225.00 $68,625.00 $214.50 $65,422.50 $174.00 $53,070.00

10 Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 8" Thick (If and Where Directed) 100 SY $180.00 $18,000.00 $109.00 $10,900.00 $130.00 $13,000.00 $50.00 $5,000.00 $140.00 $14,000.00 $225.00 $22,500.00 $214.50 $21,450.00 $1.00 $100.00

11 Detectable Warning Surface 2 UN $500.00 $1,000.00 $425.00 $850.00 $400.00 $800.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $310.00 $620.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $314.00 $628.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

12 Pipe Repair 2 UN $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $7,000.00 $14,000.00 $17,500.00 $35,000.00 $18,750.00 $37,500.00 $3,277.00 $6,554.00 $11,900.00 $23,800.00

13 Replace Curb Piece 13 UN $500.00 $6,500.00 $325.00 $4,225.00 $300.00 $3,900.00 $350.00 $4,550.00 $445.00 $5,785.00 $500.00 $6,500.00 $277.00 $3,601.00 $236.00 $3,068.00

14 Bicycle Safe Grate 13 UN $1,000.00 $13,000.00 $300.00 $3,900.00 $400.00 $5,200.00 $0.01 $0.13 $500.00 $6,500.00 $600.00 $7,800.00 $370.00 $4,810.00 $800.00 $10,400.00

15 Heavy Duty Inlet Grate, Type A 1 UN $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $800.00 $800.00 $674.50 $674.50 $577.00 $577.00

16 Heavy Duty Inlet Grate, Type E 3 UN $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 $700.00 $2,100.00 $1,350.00 $4,050.00 $2,425.00 $7,275.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $1,470.00 $4,410.00 $1,132.00 $3,396.00

17 Reconstructed Inlet, Type A, Using New Casting 1 UN $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,450.00 $1,450.00 $1,525.00 $1,525.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,875.00 $1,875.00 $1,352.00 $1,352.00

18 Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting 11 UN $2,500.00 $27,500.00 $1,100.00 $12,100.00 $1,500.00 $16,500.00 $1,600.00 $17,600.00 $2,000.00 $22,000.00 $1,200.00 $13,200.00 $2,416.00 $26,576.00 $3,856.00 $42,416.00

19 Reconstructed Inlet, Type Double B, Using New Casting 1 UN $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $3,750.00 $3,750.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,416.00 $3,416.00 $3,866.00 $3,866.00

20 Reconstructed Inlet, Type E, Using Existing Casting 1 UN $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $600.00 $600.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,416.00 $3,416.00 $1,352.00 $1,352.00

21 Reconstructed Inlet, Type Double E, Using Existing Casting 1 UN $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $600.00 $600.00 $2,679.23 $2,679.23 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $4,100.00 $4,100.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $4,240.00 $4,240.00 $2,705.00 $2,705.00

22 Reconstructed Manhole, Using Existing Casting 1 UN $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $650.00 $650.00 $805.97 $805.97 $810.00 $810.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,025.00 $2,025.00 $1,352.00 $1,352.00

23 RPM, Bi-Directional, Amber Lens 46 UN $40.00 $1,840.00 $50.00 $2,300.00 $35.00 $1,610.00 $32.80 $1,508.80 $36.00 $1,656.00 $37.00 $1,702.00 $34.00 $1,564.00 $37.00 $1,702.00

24 RPM, Bi-Directional, Blue Lens 12 UN $40.00 $480.00 $50.00 $600.00 $35.00 $420.00 $32.80 $393.60 $36.00 $432.00 $37.00 $444.00 $34.00 $408.00 $37.00 $444.00

25 RPM, Mono-Directional, White Lens 90 UN $40.00 $3,600.00 $50.00 $4,500.00 $35.00 $3,150.00 $32.80 $2,952.00 $36.00 $3,240.00 $37.00 $3,330.00 $34.00 $3,060.00 $37.00 $3,330.00

26 Traffic Stripes, 4" (Long-Life Epoxy Resin) 5670 LF $1.50 $8,505.00 $0.70 $3,969.00 $0.50 $2,835.00 $0.51 $2,891.70 $0.55 $3,118.50 $0.60 $3,402.00 $0.60 $3,402.00 $0.50 $2,835.00

27 Traffic Stripes, 6" (Long-Life Epoxy Resin) 5540 LF $3.00 $16,620.00 $1.05 $5,817.00 $0.70 $3,878.00 $0.61 $3,379.40 $0.80 $4,432.00 $0.75 $4,155.00 $0.60 $3,324.00 $0.80 $4,432.00

28 Traffic Markings Lines, 8" (Thermoplastic) 180 LF $5.00 $900.00 $1.60 $288.00 $2.40 $432.00 $2.20 $396.00 $2.50 $450.00 $2.50 $450.00 $2.25 $405.00 $2.60 $468.00

29 Traffic Markings Lines, 24" (Thermoplastic) 140 LF $10.00 $1,400.00 $4.60 $644.00 $7.00 $980.00 $6.60 $924.00 $7.50 $1,050.00 $8.00 $1,120.00 $6.75 $945.00 $7.50 $1,050.00

30 Traffic Markings Symbols (Thermoplastic) 70 SF $7.00 $490.00 $11.00 $770.00 $11.00 $770.00 $10.20 $714.00 $8.00 $560.00 $12.00 $840.00 $10.50 $735.00 $8.15 $570.50

31 Regulatory and Warning Sign 28 UN $300.00 $8,400.00 $278.00 $7,784.00 $250.00 $7,000.00 $180.00 $5,040.00 $270.00 $7,560.00 $250.00 $7,000.00 $178.00 $4,984.00 $250.00 $7,000.00

32 3' Wide Turf Repair Strip (If and Where Directed) 95 LF $1.00 $95.00 $9.00 $855.00 $15.00 $1,425.00 $3.00 $285.00 $21.50 $2,042.50 $1.00 $95.00 $30.50 $2,897.50 $15.00 $1,425.00

33 Fuel Price Adjustment 200 DOLL $1.00 $200.00 $1.00 $200.00 $1.00 $200.00 $1.00 $200.00 $1.00 $200.00 $1.00 $200.00 $1.00 $200.00 $1.00 $200.00

34 Asphalt Price Adjustment 300 DOLL $1.00 $300.00 $1.00 $300.00 $1.00 $300.00 $1.00 $300.00 $1.00 $300.00 $1.00 $300.00 $1.00 $300.00 $1.00 $300.00

Think Pavers 

Hardscaping

125 Kings Highway

Mt. Royal, NJ 08061

P: (856) 832-4680

Paving Plus, LLC

P.O. Box 464

Glassboro, NJ 08028

P: (856) 404-9166

$507,608.00

Richard T. Barrett Paving 

Company, Inc. 

400 Prospect Street

Trenton, NJ 08618

P: (609) 882-2236

$386,776.00

Hainesport, NJ 08036

P: (609) 267-8600

$723,493.00

Rakesh R. Darji, PE, PP, CME, CFM

NJ Professional Engineer No. 42891

Suite 103 Hammonton, NJ 08037Farmingdale, NJ 07727

P: (856) 235-7170 P: (609) 561-4100P: (732) 308-1113 x206

Mount Laurel, NJ 08054

$575,269.00

4/22/2025

TOTAL BASE BID #1:  $595,505.00 $422,700.00$413,613.13

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.

BID SUMMARY REPORT

BID OPENING: 4/15/2025 AT 11:00 AM

BERRY DRIVE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

TOWNSHIP OF LUMBERTON

70107 01

Winzinger

1740 Marne Highway

BASE BID #1: BERRY DRIVE (STATION 10+30 TO 40+30)

$502,725.40

Richard E. Pierson 

Construction Co., Inc.

P.O. Box 430 

426 Swedesboro Road

Pilesgrove, NJ 08098

P: (856) 769-8244

Engineer's Estimate Arawak Paving Co. Inc.Earle Asphalt Company

815 East Gate Drive 7503 Weymouth RoadP.O. Box 556


